

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 47-48 OF 2004

M/S. SRI SAI TRACTORS AGENCIES AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESCORTS LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned, in view of the letter circulated.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Letter circulated enclosed)