

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.47-48 OF 2004

M/S.SRI SAI TRACTORS AGENCIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESCORTS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard both sides.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....CJI.  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J  
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J  
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;  
20TH JULY, 2007.  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 47-48 OF 2004

M/S. SRI SAI TRACTORS AGENCIES AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

